



Pronto Selections
Ready to serve gourmet

Product Specification

Name: Chicken Bacon Cheddar Wrap

Brand: Pronto Selections

Item #: 8071

SCC/UPC: 10628451380716



Date: 10/16/20

Product Description: Oven roasted chicken breast blended with bacon, cheese and ranch in a grilled tortilla. Individually packaged in a duel oven flow wrap.

Product Characteristics

Colour: Off White

Odour: Chicken/ Bacon

Shape: Tube

Texture: Firm

Taste: Chicken with subtle bacon

Size/Count: 171g

Product Packaging:

Count/Case: 24

Pack Size: 24 x 1ea

Packaging Type: Ovenable flow wrap

Case Weight Net: 4.10 kg

Case Weight Gross: 4.84kg

Case Dimensions: L33.33 x W19.68 x H24.44cm

Ti/Hi: 18 x 6

Case Cube: 0.01603

Storage Condition: Frozen

Storage Temperature: -18°/0°F

Date Code Format: Julien, JJJYY

Shelf Life: 365 days

Allergens: **WHEAT, MILK, SOY**

Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 1 wrap (171 g)
pour 1 (171 g)
Servings per Container 24
Portions par contenant 24

Calories 370

% Daily Value*
% valeur quotidienne*

Total Fat / Lipides 15 g	20 %
Saturated / saturés 5 g	26 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	

Carbohydrate / Glucides 34 g	
Fiber / Fibres 1 g	5 %
Sugars / Sucres 3 g	3 %

Protein / Protéines 25 g

Cholesterol / Cholestérol 60 mg

Sodium 950 mg 41 %

Potassium 300 mg 6 %

Calcium 200 mg 15 %

Iron / Fer 2 mg 11 %

* 5% or less is a **little**, 15% or more is a **lot**

* 5% ou moins c'est **peu**, 15% ou plus c'est **beaucoup**

Ingredients: Roasted chicken breast (chicken breast, water, tapioca starch, modified tapioca starch, sugar, salt, sodium tripolyphosphate, dextrose, brown sugar, maltodextrin [tapioca], seasoning [contains celery], citric acid) **Tortilla** (enriched wheat flour [wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, vegetable shortening [soybean oil, vegetable mono- and diglycerides], contains 2% or less of each of the following: salt, corn starch, preservatives [calcium propionate, potassium sorbate], sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, calcium sulfate, fumaric acid, monocalcium phosphate, sodium metabisulfite, enzymes) **Ranch** mayo (mayo half fat [water, canola oil, modified corn & potato starch, liquid whole egg, sugar, salt, vinegar, concentrated lemon juice, sorbic acid {maintains quality}], spices, natural colour, natural flavour, calcium disodium EDTA {maintains flavour}), ranch mix [modified milk ingredients, corn maltodextrin, dehydrated garlic, and onion, salt, dextrose, yeast extract, lactic acid, natural flavour, guar gum, spices and herbs, calcium lactate, citric acid, silicon dioxide]) **Caramelized onion** (onions, canola oil, soybean oil, water salt, citric acid) **Cheese mix** (pasteurized milk, modified milk ingredients, bacterial culture, salt, calcium chloride, microbial enzyme, colour, cellulose, natamycin) **Bacon strips** (pork, water, salt, smoke flavour, sugar, sodium diacetate, dextrose, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite).

Heating Instructions/Notes: Convection Oven, Thawed - preheat oven to 325F. Place wrapped sandwich (ovenable film) onto parchment lined baking sheet. Heat for 10-13 minutes.

Microwave- Thawed: pierce or partially open wrap, microwave for 1 ½ -2 min. Turn over halfway for best results.